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DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
PUBLIC HEARING - MASTER APPLICATION

'1 OWNER NAME:
Tead Hon Cap\4-o»\ purl—nzrs e

PROPERTY [|MAILING ADDRESS: . © -
OWNER 84BH Brookhayen Pl M Mleton, To 83e44

PHONE: EMAIL:

208 - B3 - SibYy S'che_r,“"rad ition @ gpail. Com
| consent to thls apphcatlon and allow DSD staff / Commissioners to enter the property for site
inspections. If the owner(s) is a business entity, please include business documents, including |
" those that indicate the person(s) who are eligible to sign.

APPLICANT NAME: ' - h S |
Joyq Gibbons '

APPLICANT: =~ oo ANY NAME:

IF DIFFERING Sa
FROMTHE oo A S -
PROPERTy | MAILING ADDRESS:
OWNER lol) _willis Rd.  Middleton, TOH B36HY
PHONE: EMAIL: ‘
o 208 - 8L3- \B\S o bbb 5953@ qrail. comn |
STREET ADDRESS:

Oond \150b (oodson R4B. Caldm\e\\ p3s!
PARCEL NUMBER: |
|____R31887100; mmsnmo: R31881030; R37887102 ©
SITE INFG | PARCEL SIZE: |
2721.47 117 ‘1 237 and 2.77 |
DEVELOPMENT AGREEN{ENT NO.: ‘
S ___R_(cord__Cc\ :Lnﬁ'f No 20 Y] - OOOC"L—I
FLOOD ZONE (YES/NO) ZONING DISTRICT:
Mo CR- RR |

FOR DSD STAFF COMPLETION ONLY:

CASE Nummm ~ " DATE RECEIVED: fa‘”@/d‘
RECEIVED BY: La, "A'ﬁEL'I'C'A_T'@\iFEE—:_ M'o_&: CASH | /

pHZOlLa M~Mm> ?zm%occ—ﬁew;t,y

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 117 Avenue =310, Caldwell 1D 83605
zoninginfo@canyoncounty.id.gov - Phone 208-302-4164
Revised 3/20/23



DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
PUBLIC HEARING - MASTER APPLICATION

OWNER NAME:
Aust'n Acres LLC
PROPERTY | MAILING ADDRESS:

OWNER | 0230 Pucple Sage K4d. Middleton TD B3
IPHONE“ veple E%NLE; . Middleton B3

I consent to this apBiication and allow DSD staff / Commissioners to enter the_pr;berty for site
inspections. If the owner(s) is a business entity, please include business documents, including |
thoge that indicate the person(s) who are eligible to sign.

Signature:

APPLICANT NAME: G';b
) - Q& ‘bbons I ]
APPLICANT: "~ 5i5 ANY NAME: 1 |
IF DIFFERING NIA |
FROM THE S — - - = e e o et e il LT . = I
PROPERTY | MAILING ADDRESS: |
N \o\ (7] Wil m ML aua” LIS 83;,‘44
PHONE: EMAIL:
20%- 83~ \B\S ______g__bb..sqSBQ gnql.\ .Com
| STREET ADDRESS: -
O ond \150k Groodsen R, Cotdmer U = * B
PARCEL NUMBER:
__R3188700; &31831«o\o a318g1030; R37887 jozo
T | PARCEL SIZE:
274,47, \11.4 1 237 3 2.17
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT NO - !
Recarded Taste, No. ZOl'T 000917
FLOOD ZONE (YES/NO) ZONING DISTRICT:
B N CR-RR.
FOR DSD STAFF COMPLETION ONLY:
CASE NUMBER DATE RECEIVED:
RECEIVED BY: - APPLICATIONFEE:  CK MO CC CASH

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 Morth 11 Avenue #2310, Caldwell 1D 83608
zoninginfo@canyoncounty.id.gov « Phone 208-302-31¢4
Revised 3/20/23



DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
PUBLIC HEARING - CHECKLIST

| DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT MODIFICATION CCZO Section 07-06-07(7)F ]

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION TO BE DEEMED
COMPLETE (PLEASE CHECK OFF THE ITEMS REQUIRED):

Description Applicant Staff
Master Application completed and signed v
—3 Letter of Intent (see standards on next page)
Site Plan (if necessary; see standards on next page) v~
~—»Draft Updated Development Agreement Changes P
Neighborhood Meeting form completed/signed v

—Deed or evidence of property interest to the subject property
_—)l Proof of application/communication with (varies per application):

Southwest District Health

Irrigation District

Fire District

Highway District/ Idaho Transportation Dept.

Area of City Impact
Fee: Per Adopted Fee Schedule

**Fees are non-refundable**

*DISCLAIMER: The subject property shall be in compliance with the public nuisance ordinance, the
building code and the zoning code before the Director can accept the application.

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 11" Avenue, #310, Caldwell, ID 83605
zoninginfo@canyoncounty id.gov - Phone: 208-402-4164
Revised 3/21/23




STANDARDS

SITE/OPERATION PLAN - CCZO Section 07-02-03
A scaled drawing showing:

- The parcel and all existing and proposed uses and structures and roads all with
dimensions, distances, and private and public road names.

- Includes lot lines, lot area, parking spaces, private roadways, walkways, topographic
features, reserved open space, buildings and other structures, major landscape
features, and the location of proposed utility easements.

A plan of action to include:

- Time requirements, the commencement of the operation, hours of operation, noise
levels, dust levels, air and water quality, raw material delivery, finished product and
marketing, site improvements, public and private facilities, public amenities and
infrastructure.

LETTER OF INTENT - REQUIRED Applicant Staff

Describe the modification and necessity of the request. (CCZO
- Section 07-06-07(7)F).

Demonstrate how the modification does not significantly alter the
original decision (CCZO Section 07-06-07(7)A).

Demonstrate how the development agreement to be modified is still
active (CCZO Section 07-06-07(4).

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 11% Avenue, #310, Caldwell, ID 83605
zonlnginfo@canyoncounty.id gov - Phone: 208-402-4164
Revised 3/21/23



AGENCY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date: & - / 7Z - 2075

Applicant.  [n o S . Caimizew S

Parcel Number: ENET, 7/ 0/0b ?'—]38‘7103‘3 >

Site Address: 73 )\ fisodgew Bd Cuswsre A, &F00 7

SIGNATURES DO NOT INDICATE APPROVAL OR COMPLETION OF OFFICIAL REVIEW.

The purpose of this form is to facilitate communication between applicants and agencies so that
relevant requirements, application processes, and other feedback can be provided to applicants
early in the planning process. Record of communication with an agency regarding the project can be
submitted instead of a signature. After the application is submitted, impacted agencies will be sent a
hearing notification by DSD staff and will have the opportunity to submit comments.

Southwest District Health:
Applicant submitted/met for informal review.

Date: dé/ig/zoMSigned: L en
B Authorized SoutMwest District Health Representative
(This signature does not guarantee project or permit approval)

Fire District: District: M Id«d,l'e{'m N

Applicant submitted/met for informal review.

mel
Date: 5_]2&125 ~ Signed:

Authorized Fire District Representative
(This signature does not guarantee project or permit approval)

Highway District: District:
0 Applicant submitted/met for informal review. _ +
Date: Signed: Sae AT ACHED Emik. ek i M’é'w\c’-v

Authorized Highway District Representative
(This signature does not guarantee project or permit approval)

Irrigation District: District: Blar_(\ Cany/v TF P{eg‘(/)\ D&-{..‘Z{"

Applicant submitted/met for informal review.

Date: [o-2)-2S"  Signed: o /Afé- K//é

“Authorized [rrigation Representative
(This signature does not guarantee project or permit approval)

Area of City Impact City: A / /
[ v

] Applicant submitted/met for informal review. /
Date: Signed:

Authorized A@CI Representative

(This signature does not guarantee project or permit approval)

DISCLAIMER: THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS ONLY VALID SIX MONTHS FROM THE DATE ISSUED



qmwl\ Outlook

Fw: Stadium 2 Phase 4

From Jay Gibbons <gibb5953@gmail.com>
Date Tue 5/20/2025 7:25 AM
To  Alan <millscorealty@msn.com>

From: Lynn Troxel <lynntroxel@nphd.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2025 7:21 AM

To: Jay Gibbons <gibb5953@gmail.com>
Cc: Alan <millscorealty@msn.com>
Subject: RE: Stadium 2 Phase 4

Jay,

Good morning, | acknowledge that you have submitted the conceptual layout for our review. As you mentioned, if approved by
Canyon County, it will need to be reviewed in detail by our Engineering.

Thanks,

Q\i s

Director of Highways
Notus-Parma Highway District #2

From: Jay Gibbons <gibb5953@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 19, 2025 9:43 AM

To: Lynn Troxel <lynntroxel@nphd.net>

Cc: Alan <millscorealty@msn.com>
Subject: Stadium 2 Phase 4

Lynn,



Debbie Root

From: Jay Gibbons <gibb5953@gmail.com>
ent: Friday, June 27, 2025 11:59 AM

To: Debbie Root

Subject: [External] Re: Stadium phase 4

March 27, 2025
Thanks,
Jay

On Jun 27, 2025, at 8:28 AM, Debbie Root <Debbie.Root@canyoncounty.id.gov> wrote:

Jay,

What date did you actually send out the neighborhood meeting letters?
Respectfully,

Deb Root, MBA

Canyon County Development Services

debbie.root@canyoncounty.id.gov
208-455-6034




NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING SIGN-UP

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 11" Avenue, #310, Caldwell, ID 83605
zoninginfo@canyoncounty.id.gov  Phone: 208-454-7458  Fax: 208-454-6633

'SITE INFORMATION

Site Address: 7~ )y {c pedSng ICal . Parcel Number: 378 TIC I oo 3788710300
i [ . ? -

City: &,\_Bw g L State: " ZIP Code: ~ 3¢, 157

Notices Mailed Date: A [, ,, (7 2025 Number of Acres:~ 34 Current Zoning:_R 2 &

Description of the Request:

fee;pu}-\“ éLv-xZ_% 4‘ {&H\NUMQ Biv\s:u‘i

APPLICANT / REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION
Contact Name: J * IR BT AN
Company Name: r-zta—h-r-Pra-«‘—-v-,[p-m-_q— ELN Enxjpin/etRinvg
Currentaddress: o) L7 LU 1LYS KOad —J /
City: Mad e State: g . ZIP Code: %3(044
Phone: 2% - RE3~-1QR]/\G Cell: m i Fax: S
Email: é,f;b 5955 @,(5 YWAR L, O W

<

MEETING INFORMATION

DATE OF MEETING: 4 / 9/?0(5 MEETING LOCATION: ALK / 752§ Lnvcrdscn, B

MEETING START TIME: 0 (DC?‘I> M | MEETINGEND TIME: Z. 0O > n__

ATTENDEES: |
NAME (PLEASE PRINT) SIGMATURE: ADDRESS: o)a’ﬂ
0 A r4 |

1. f—a[) fancoc & ’/ﬂ/ /6 C,(?/ 5\}\‘01//61‘3@/ /VZD d/
) [M9% 2loprlinn |

1%;%@ A ZZ_JJZM,

25 b sipvias f ﬂ//ﬁﬁh

/574/1»» N1/ s B0 206 (4] f o A -

.o My ars 5t Gaadi RO Gl /]

e O/6T UVrrgys ). W) dd(dLo

6&“‘% £'}3Rb’o&

W//ﬂv 29275 RadbiBrusd, R
_\ea‘ml__é/ | RUSGd )0 RO,

9. L <[ < ng,éz;m% f?/{ / PL’“’a//Mcm,%/%\
Revised 6/9/22
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NEIGHBORHOOD MCETING CERTIFICATION.

| certify that & neighborhood meeting was conducted at the time and location noted on this form and in
accordance with Canyon County Zoning Ordinance § 07-01-15.

APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVE (Please print):

\/A_.‘% é._HEBDD§. ko e e

APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVE (Signature — {_/ﬁ__\

O‘/
PATE: &S |07 2025

Ry epr !



Fulmer Trust
26985 Margaret L.n
Caldwell 1D 83607

Nick Madril
17931 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Cheryl Belf
17983 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Denris Rino
17055 Elmcerest Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Michael Barta
17092 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

Steve Logan
26901 Edgewood Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Shiloh Brown
17259 E Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

Kimberly Stumbaugh
26895 Wagner Rd
Caldwelt 1D 83607

Alisa Gulley
17249 Elmcrest Dy
Calchwell 1D 83605

Timothy Vetterick
17221 Elmerest [
Caldvsell ID 83607

Silvia Felix
26837 Margaret Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

Mark Ottens
17949 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Halle Stutting
17030 Elmcrest Dr
Caldweli ID 83607

Anthony Lee
26900 Edgewood Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Blake Milburn
26880 Edgewood Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

Russell MacKiewicz
26891 Edgewood Dr
Caldweli ID 83607

Barrie Rex R And Barrie Cindy I.

Rev Living Trust
7252 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Wiiham Travis
7081 Eimcrest Dr
Caidwell 1D 83607

Michael Gallagher
17241 Eimcrest Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

Casey Kasum
16744 Geondson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Silvia Henderson
26915 Margaret Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

Raybar Trust
17975 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Mark Gregorio
17052 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell 10D 83607

John Calkins
17074 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Anthony l.ee
26900 Edgewood Dr
Calawell 10 83607

Jackiz Slills
17240 Elmcrest Dr
Calawell 1D 83607

Troy Demeyer
17254 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell {D 83607

Vernen Volimer
17261 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

James Batchelor
17229 Elncrest Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

fRobert Hancock
16991 Swallowtail Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607



Jeff Davis
16995 Swallowtail Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Craig Smith
13396 Planet Ct
Riverside CA 92503

David Cox

102346 Colhurn Culver Rd

Sandpoint 1D 83864

Gregory Sergienxo
70 S 2nd St Apt 104
Eagle ID 83616

Gregory Sergienko
70 S 2nd St Apt 104
Eagle ID 83616

Jack Keithley
PO Box 363
Middleton ID 83644

Jaimes Martin
27831 Rabbit Brush Rd
Caldweli ID 83605

Jason Peters
17134 Big Sage Ct
Caldwell ID 83607

Anthony Fenicottero
17227 Big Sage Ct
Caldwell ID 83€07

Dennis Jones
27629 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Scott Slipsager
17114 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Rick Munson
27204 Serenity Ln
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jason Cox
17265 Sand Hollow Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jason Jones
17102 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Dartanyon Burrows
27942 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Troy Grever
27798 Gray Sage Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Steven Clark
27915 Rabbit Brush Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Sage Silver
17188 Big Sage Ct
Caldwell ID 83607

Glern Schukei
30 Amber Way
Chico CA 95926

Patricia Alvey
27635 Wagner Rd
Caldwelt 1D 83607

Christine Ann Peace
17120 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Barry Blume
30492 N Stampede Rd
Athol ID 83801

The Office Of Residing Elder Judith
Ann Glasse And Her Successor A
Rel.Corp Sole Of For Unveled Chri
PO Box 577

Caldwell 1D 83606

Casey Kasum
16744 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Mann Travis And Jenny Family
27824 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Joel Wettstein
27857 Rabbit Brush Rd
Caldweil [D 83607

Sheina Gurney
27985 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Fohert Combes
17234 Big Sage Ct
Caldwell ID 83607

Thomas Armstrong
27825 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jefirey Dominick
27705 Wagner Rd
Caldwell ID 83607



Kevin Neal
27713 Wagner Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Dawni Farnworth
27720 Gray Sage Dr
Celdwell 1D 83607

Jirmmie Rebich
27639 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Bobbhy Harris
PO Box 983
Fruittand 1D 83619

Jay William Barncy
17¢76 Goodson Rl
Ca'dwell 1D 83507

Scott Slipsager
17114 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Bill Mc llvanie
17886 Goodson Rd
Calawell 1D 83607

Serenity Lane Road Users

Association
27204 Serenity Ln
Caldwell 1D 83607

Rogelio Duarte
17097 Goodson Rd
Calchvell ID 83607

Tradition Custom Homes

8454 Brookhaven P|
Micdleton 1D 83644

Davio Frederick
27755 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

William Lappin
27705 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Orrall Family Trust
27675 Gray Sage Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jerry Uptmor
27751 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

James Crossley
27033 Serenity Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

Torres Nathan And Rachel Family

Trust
27030 Serenity Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

Tradition Capital Partners LLC
2454 Brookhaven P!
Middieton 1D 83644

Cody Thomas
17903 Sand Hollow Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Michael W Repp
26961 Wagner Rd
Caldwait ID 83607

Randy Neid=r
17301 Goodson Rd
Caldweil 11D 83607

Dennis Jones
27629 \Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Dennis Jones
27629 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Wesley Tankersley
27705 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jerry Uptmor
27751 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Robert Hill
27104 Serenity Ln
Caldwell 1D 83607

David Shippy
17902 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Trachtion Capital Parthers LLC
8454 Brookhaven PI
Middleton ID 83€44

Louis Covey
17373 Goodson Rd
Caldwell tD 83607

Millard Yorgensen
26953 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Amy Woodruff
26938 Breakaway Ln
Caldwell 1D 83607



\Wesley Jennings
7571 Goodson Rd
Calawell 1D 83607

Chaney Stotts Jr
27486 Howling Hills Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

McMorris L And J Trust
18116 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Ryan McMorris
27494 Howling Hills L.n
Caldwell ID 83607

Myron Kershaw
17530 Gallaway Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Fred Murphey
18175 Sand Hollow Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Christian Baker
18056 Goodson Rd
Caidwell ID 83607

Sft Family Trust
26522 Stafford Rd
Caldwell {D 83607

Chaney Stotts
19300 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jed Yore
18048 Goondson Rd
Caldwell 1> 83607



Fulmer Trust
25945 Margaret L.n
Caldwell 1D 83607

Nicx Madril
17931 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Charyl Bell
17993 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Denris Rino
17065 Elmerest [
Calowell ID 83607

Michael Barta
17092 Elmerest Dr
Cadwell ID 83607

Steve Logan
253501 Edgewood O
Caidwell ID 83607

3hilch Brown
17260 E Elmceres: Dr
Caldwell 1D 83607

Kimoerly Stumbaugh
26845 Wagner Rd
Caidwell 1D 83607

Alisa Gulley
17249 Eimcrest O

Caldwell 1D 83605

Tirothy Vetterick
17221 Elmcrest [
Caldwell 1D 83607

Silva Fahx
26837 Margaret Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

Mark Ottens
17949 Goodson Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Hallz Stutting
17030 Elmerest Dr
Caldwel 1D 83607

Anthony Lee

26400 Edgewood Dr

Caldwell ID 83607

Blake thitburn

26880 Edgewood D

Caldeeelt 1D 83607

Russell MacKiewicz

26891 E.dgewood D

Caldwell 1D 83607

Tarrie Rex R And Barrie Cinay L

Rav Living Trust
17252 Eimerest Dr
Caldwell ID 83607

Witharr: Travis
17081 Elmcrest Dr
Caidwell 1D 83607

fichael Gallagher
17241 Elmerest Dr
Laldwell 1D 83607

Casey Kasum
16744 Geodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Silvia Henderson
26915 Margaret Ln
Caldwell 1D 83607

Raybar Trust
17975 Geodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Wark Gregorio
17062 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwell 1) 83607

Jonn Callons
17074 Elmcrest Dr
Caldwelt 1D 83607

Aneeny L.ae
26900 Ecgewood Dr
Calowell 1D 83607

Jackie Stills
17240 Ehincrest Dr
Calowell 1D 83607

Troy Demeyer
17254 Elmcrest Dr
Calowell 1) 83607

Vernen Vollmer
17261 Elmecrest Dr
Caldwiell iD) 83607

James Batchelor
17229 Etmcerest Dr
Caldwell 1) 83607

Robert Hancock
16991 Swallowtail Rd
Culdwell D 83607

AR



Jetf Davis
18495 Swallowtail Rd
Caldwell 1D 836C7

Crag Smith
13396 Planet Ct
Riverside CA 92503

David Cox
10346 Colburn Culver Rd
Sandpoint ID 83864

Gregory Sergien<o
70 S 2nd St Apt 104
EFagle 1D 83616

Gregory Sergienxe
7055 2nd St Apt 104
~ayle ID 83616

Jack Keithley
PO Box 363
I ccdleton 1D 83544

Jarmes Martin
27381 Rabbit Brush ¢
Cadwell 1D 83605

Juson Peters
17134 Big Sage Cl
Caldwell 1D 83607

Anthony Fenicottero
17227 Big Sage Gt
Caldwell 1D 83€07

Deninis Jones
27029 Wagner e
Cacwell 1D 83607

Scolt Slipsager
17114 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Rick Munson
27204 Serenily Ln
Calawall 1D 83607

Jason Cox
17265 Sand Hollow Ra
Calavell 1D 83607

Jason Jones
17102 Goodson R«
Caldwell 1D 83607

Oartanyon Burrows
2784/ Gray Sage Rd
Caldvell D 83607

Troy Grever
27798 Gray Sage Dir
Caldwell 1D 83607

Steven Clark
27915 Rabbit Brush Ra
CalrweltiD 83607

Sage Silver
17164 Big Sage Ct
Caldwell ID 83607

Glenn Schukei
30 Amber Way
Chico A 95926

Patricia Alvey
27635 Wagner Ro
Caldwell ID 83607

104 Al

Christine Ann Peace
17120 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Barry Blume
30482 N Stampede Rd
Atnol 1D 83801

The Office Of Residing Eloer Judith
Anr Glasse And Her Successor A
Rel Corp Sole Of For Unveled Chri
PO Box 577

Caldwe!l 1D 83606

Casey Kasum
16744 Goodson Rd
Caldwe!l 1D 83607

Marr Travis And Jerny Family
27894 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Joel Wettstein
27857 Rabbit Brush R
Caldweil ID 83607

Sheina Gurney
27935 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Fobert Combes
17234 Big Sage Gt
Caldwell 1D 83607

Thomas Armstrong
27825 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Jefirey Dominick
27708 Wagner Rd
Calchwell 1D 83607

HARE



Kevin Neal
1713 Wagner Rid
Caldwell ID 8360~

Dawni Farnworth
27720 Gray Sage D+
Celdwell 1D 83607

Jimm e Rebich
2763Y9 Gray Sage R4
Calchvell ID 83607

Bobby Harris
PO Box 983
Fruidand 1D 83619

Jay Vlham Barncy
7678 Goodson fud
Catdwell ID 83507

Scott Shipsager
17114 Goodson R¢
Caldwell 1D 83607

Bill Mc fivanie
17546 Goodson
Calowell 1D 83607

Serenity Lane Read Users
Agzociation

27204 Serenity Ln
GCaldwell 1D 836C7

Rogelio Duarte
1/70u7 Goodson Iid
Caldvell 1D 83627

Tradition Custom Hormes
#4454 Brookhavenr Pi
M-cdd'eton 1D 83644

Davio Frederick
27755 Wagner Rd
Caldwelt 1D 83607

Wiliiam Leppin
27705 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Orrall Family Trust
27678 Gray Sage D
Calawell 1D 83607

Jerry Liptmor
27751 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell D 83607

James Crossley
27032 Serenity Ln
Cakiwell ID 83607

Torres Nathan And Rachel Family

Trust
27030 Serenity Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

Tradition Capital Partnars LLC

2454 Brookhaven P
NMiddieton 1D 83644

Cody Thomas
17903 Sand Hollow R
Caldwell 1D 83607

fichas) W Repp
2069%1 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Randy Neid=r
17301 Goodson Rd
Caldweil ID 83607

LG, Adna

Dernis Jones
27629 \Wagner Rd
Calddveelt 1D 83607

Dennis Jenes
27629 Wagner Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Wesiey Tankersley
27705 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwe'l 1D 83607

Jerry Uptmor
27751 Gray Sage Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Rehbert Hilt
27104 Serenity Ln
Calawell 1D 83607

David Shippy
17502 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Trad tich Capital Partners LL.C
8454 Broeokhaven Pl
Middieton ID 83€44

Louts Covey
17373 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1D 83607

Millard Yorgensen
26983 Wagner Rd
Caldwell ID 83607

Amy Waoodruff
26423 Breakaway Ln
Caldwell 1D 83607



Wesley Jennings
7571 Goodson R¢
Calowell ID 83607

Cnaney Stotts Jr
27436 Howling Hil s Ln
Caldwell ID 83607

MoMaorris L And J Trust
18116 Goodson Pd
Caldwell ID 83607

Ryar McMorris
27494 Howlhing Hills L~
Caldwell 1D 83607

Myron Kershaw
17530 Galloway Rd
Caldwe!l 1D 83607

d Murphey
21 /” Sand Hollow Ry
Saldw e" ID 83607

o
t
1
~
()

Christian Baker
18656 Goodson Rd
Caidwe2ll 1D 83607

Sft Famuly Trust
26522 Stafford Rd
Caldwell 1 83607

Charey Sotts
19300 Goodson Rd
Caldwell 1) 83607

Jed Yora

18048 Goodson Rd

Caldwell 1) 83607



NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING NOTICE

To Whom it May Concern:

There wilt be a neighborhood meeting held:
Date: April 9, 2025

Time: 6:00 PM

Location: 17506 Goodson Road, Caldwell, Idaho

This notice has been sent to all residents within 600 feet of the subject property. It is to
inform you that Tradition Homes is requesting a modification to the existing Development
Agreement for The Stadium Development.

Itis proposed that 14 previously approved lots be transferred to property within the
development now known as Stadium Phase 4.

A proposed layout of the 14 lots is enclosed with this notice. It will also be discussed at the
neighborhood meeting. This will be your opportunity to review the proposed plat and make
comments to the owners’ representatives. There will be no representatives from Canyon
County Development Services at the meeting.

At a future date there will be a public meeting held where anyone will be able to make
comment on the proposed modifications to the Development Agreement and Plat.

Thank you,

Jay S Gibbons

Representative of Tradition Homes, Stadium Development

208-863-1815
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Canyon County Development Services
111 North 11* Avenue, #310

Caldwell, Idaho 83605 AFFIDAVIT OF
WWw.canyoncounty.id.gov
TR TSR (T S LEGAL INTEREST

[ Com e Ko@ul , 8454 Brooldhain €\
E (name) (address)
, (v £t
(city) (state) (zip code)

being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and say:

I. That I am the owner of record of the property described on the attached application and I grant my

permission to

Jow, @Yvens , oW wilis R, Muddidon , 1D 83644
(name) (address)

to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the subject property.

2. [T agree to indemnify, defend and hold Canyon County and its employees harmless from any claims to
liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the ownership of the

property, which is the subject of the application.

Dated this jAT day of Mo B ,20 285
1
STATE OF IDAHO )
ss
COUNTY OF CANYON )
Onthis 14™dayof M sy , in the year 20 25 | before me s y &k

a notary public, personally appeared w _éé' A __, personally known

to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that

he/she executed the same.

S

Notapyws
Jacob Riley Thibault
Notary Public, State of Idaho

My Commission Expires 03/2712029 My C ssion Expires:
Commission # 20231160 RATUNIGESHUE S LD SRS




a1

\ /AA i 35
1.94 ACRES \\ /A 38 >oxmm | 1.83 ACRES

\\

U I
y \ 1.63 >ommm / // | P
-

599.08° 519.32" i
4 8 3 o
2.20 AC @ 2.00 AC S
599.08' 415.60"
e & 7,
465.36" 300.14 23112 N
e
13 . -
: / 2.04 AC & ; . ]
' ] 263AC )
110.24', 85.80 ; )
2475, ) 2.83AC
100,45 .
0.40 &
&
A
/ 181.63' v

. 170.37 133.84' /
- e m m " »

c2 /
0.30 ACRES



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT dated January 5, 2025 (“Agreement”) is made by and between Canyon County, a political
subdivision of the State of Idaho (“County”) and Tradition Capital Partners, LLC, an Idaho limited liability
company (“Tradition”), as the owner of Property 1, and Tradition and Austin Acres, LLC, an Idaho limited
liability company, as tenants in common and owners of Property 2 (“TIC Owners”), and is entered into
and effective this ____ day of , 2025. Tradition and TIC Owners may jointly
and collectively be referred to herein as “Owners”. The County, Tradition and TIC Owners may be
collectively referred to herein as “Parties” and individually as “Party.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County, J.A.P.S. of Idaho, LLC (“LLC") and the Glen C. Olsen and Evelyn J. Olsen
Living trust (“Olsen”) entered into the Agreement which is being amended by this Amendment;

WHEREAS, since the execution of the Agreement Tradition has acquired and now owns Property
One and Property Three which are two of the three properties noted in and subject to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, TIC Owners have acquired and own Property Two which is the other property noted
in and subject to the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Owners acknowledge and agree that they possess and are subject to the rights,
terms and obligations contained in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, in the Agreement, Property One was approved for 178 residential parcels and
Property Two was approved for 3 residential parcels;

WHEREAS, the Owners desire to reduce the number total number of residential parcels
available on Property One and transfer some of the residential parcels from the approved total for
Property One to Property Two;

WHEREAS, Owners are proposing to transfer 11 of the 178 residential parcels from Property
One to the non-farm ground on Property Two which means that the new total number of residential
parcels available on Property Two would be 14;

WHEREAS, The Owners are proposing to reduce the 178 residential parcels allowed on Property
One by 40 which means that the new total of residential parcels allowed on Parcel One would be 138;

WHEREAS, The proposed reduction on Property One and the transfer to Property Two results in

a net reduction of 29 residential parcels from the total number of residential parcels on the entire
property subject to the Agreement;

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE1OF 7



WHEREAS, The Parties are reducing the total amount of residential parcels approved under the
Agreement and the new residential parcels on Property Two would be located primarily on the dry non-
farm ground on Property Two in substantial compliance with the attached site plan;

WHEREAS, Owners and County desire to amend the Agreement with this Amendment as
provided herein; and

WHEREAS, Section 14.1 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be amended
following notice and public hearing in accordance with Canyon County Code, and following said notice
and hearing the County found that this First Amendment to the Agreement is the public interest and in
accordance with the intent of the Agreement and therefore the Parties desire to amend the Agreement
as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, based upon good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby recognized, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Parties hereby amend Exhibit B “Conditions” to the Agreement as follows:

a. The Conditions Applicable to Property 1, Section 5.b. is hereby amended to reduce the
maximum number of residential parcels from one hundred seventy eight {178) to one
hundred thirty eight (138).

b. The Conditions Applicable to Property 2, Section 3.b. is amended, repealed and replaced
in its entirety so that it now reads as follows: “The Property 2 shall be limited to up to 14
residential parcels, including the existing home. The minimum average lot size of the
residential parcels on Property 2 shall be two acres. The 14 residential parcels on
Property 2 are to be located on Property 2 in substantial conformance with the Site Plan
attached hereto as Exhibit C.”

2. The new Exhibit C to be attached to and incorporated into the Agreement is attached to this
Amendment as Attachment 1.

3. The other terms and conditions of the Agreement are to remain the same.

4. The Owners individually and collectively acknowledge and agree that they are subject to the
rights, terms, obligations and conditions contained in the Agreement, as amended.

*** SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE ***

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE2 OF 7



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned as Parties to the Development Agreement and this First
Amendment to the Development Agreement have affixed their signatures as of the day and year first
hereinabove written.

Tradition Capital Partners, LLC
Individually and as a TIC Owner

ncer Kof'oled,/ ebmber

Austin Acres, LLC
TIC Owner

CANYON COUNTY

Brad Holton, Commissioner

Zach Brooks, Commissioner

Leslie Van Beek, Commissioner

Attest:

Clerk

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE3 OF 7



STATE OF IDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )

On this _24\ day of _ Juine , 2025, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Spencer Kofoed, known or identified to me to be a member/manager of
Tradition Capital Partners, LLC and the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of the said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

Jacob Riley Thibault
Notary Public, State of idaho
My Commission Expires 03/27/2029

Commission # 20231169

e e

Resfding at: Ca\Au..gA\
My commission expires: _ 02, j27 |22

W W Y
e

STATE OF iDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )

On this 24 _day of '?uv\b , 2025, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared _ Jpe. At , known or identified to me to be a member/manager
of Austin Acres, LLC and the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same on behalf of the said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

Jacob Riley Thibault
Notary Public, State of Idaho

My Commission Expires 0312712029 L
Commisslon # 20231180 My commission expires: 2./27 =

[ N
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STATE OF IDAHO )

):ss
County of Canyon )
On this day of , 2025, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

state, personally appeared Brad Holton known or identified to me to be a Canyon County Commissioner
and the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at:
My commission expires:

STATE OF IDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )
On this day of , 2025, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

state, personally appeared Zach Brooks known or identified to me to be a Canyon County Commissioner
and the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at:
My commission expires:

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGES5 OF 7



STATE OF IDAHO )

):ss
County of Canyon )
On this day of , 2025, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

state, personally appeared Leslie Van Beek known or identified to me to be a Canyon County
Commissioner and the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at:
My commission expires:
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Attachment 1 — New Exhibit C to the Agreement

EXHIBIT C — Site Plan Property 2
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Escrow No.: 34602442433-TK TYPE: DEED
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THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD
BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AS AN
ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT
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WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED
Traditions Capital Partners, LLC, an idaho limited liability company
GRANTOR(S), does(do) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto:

Traditions Capital Partners, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company and Austin Acres, LLC an idaho
limited liability company as Tenants in Common

GRANTEE(S), whose current address is: 10230 Purple Sage Rd., Middleton, ID 83644
the following described real property in Canyon County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows, to wit:
SEE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said heirs and assigns forever.
And the said Grantor(s) does(do) hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee(s), that Grantor(s) is/are the
owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those to
which this conveyance is expressly made subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee(s); and
subject to reservations, restrictions, dedications, easements, rights of way and agreements, (if any) of record, and
general taxes and assessments, (including irrigation and utility assessments, if any) for the current year, which are
not yet due and payable, and that Grantor(s) will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Effective this 30th day of December, 2024.

Traditions Capital Partndts, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company

Deed (Wamanty) Printed: 12.26.24 @ 11:42 AM by TK
IDD1052.doc / Updated: 05.20.19 Page 1 ID-FT-FXEA-03460.595168-34602442433
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WARRANTY DEED

(continued)
STATE OF Idaho, COUNTY OF Ada, -ss.

On this & day of C N , 2024, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Spencer Kofoed, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, as the Manager of Traditions Capital Partners, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, a
LimitedLiabilityCompany and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as such Manager.

Signature: ¥
Name: V4 b
Residing at: S P
My Commission Expires: iN/ b
(SEALY e e A e A A A A A A Al
s TAMMIE K KNOBLOCH ]
: COMMISSION #20180043 b
) NOTARY PUBLIC ¢
P STATE OF IDAHO b
{ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/11/2030 )
Deed (Warranty) Printed: 12.26.24 @ 11:42 AMby TK
IDD1062.doc / Updated: 05.20.19 Page 2 ID-FT-FXEA-03460.595168-34602442433
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Exhibit “A”

Lots 2, 3and 4 in Block 1 of The Stadium Subdivision, according to the official plat thereof, filed in
Book 47 of Plats at Page(s) 20, records of Canyon County, Idaho.

Page 3 of 3
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QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED is made and executed by J.A.P.S. of 1daho, LLC, an Idaho limited liability
company, hereinafter referred to as the “Grantor”, to Tradition Capital Partuers, LLC, an Idaho
limited liability company, herein after referred to as thc “Grantee”, whose address is 8454
Brookhaven Place, Middleton, Idaho 83644 quitclaiming all of the Grantor's right, title and
interest in and to that ceitain real property lying in Canyon County, Idaho, as more particularly
described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hercto and incorporated by reference herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said real property, together with all
appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, reversions, remainders, rents, issues, profits, rights-of-
way, and water rights in anywise appertaining to the veal property herein described, as well in
law as in equity, unto Grantees, and their heirs and assigns forever.

WITNESS the hand of said Grantor this 7th _ day of August 2024,

Jay Qibboxs

BN R PET R RSO

Jay Gibbons, Manager

QUIICLAIN DEED - 1




STATE OF IDAHO )
) ss.

County of cm\jt)'l{ )

On this _‘}ih_ day of August, 2024, before me a Notary Public, peisonally appeared Jay
Gibbons known or identified to me to be the Manager of J.A.P.S. of [daho, LLC and the person
that executed the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he cxecuted the same on behalf of

said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year in this certificate first above written.

{ KATE SCHOUMAN s
\ COMMISSION #20231462 ¢
) NOTARY PUBLIC ;
STATE OF IDAHO ¢

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/27/2029)

QUITCLAIMDEED - 2

& T

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residingat_meviddi o, 1D -
My Commission Expires _ 2 {3229




EXHIBIT A - Legal Description

Lot 1, Block 1 of The Stadium Subdivision recorded on July 27, 2018 as Instrument No. 2018-
033112 in the Canyon County Recorder’s Office Book 47 Page 20.

QUITCLAIN DEED -3
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AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT {Agreement”) by and between
Canyon County, a political subdivision of the State of Idaho (“County”), the Glen C. Olsen and Evelyn J.
Olsen Living Trust (“Olsen”) and J.A.P.S. of Idaho, LLC, an Idaho Limited Liability Company (“LLC")
(collectively referred to as “Parties” and individually as “Party”) is entered into and effective this __
day of January 5, 2017 and hereby amends and restates the Development Agreement entered into by
the Parties October 13, 2010 and the First Amended Development Agreement dated November 21, 2012
(jointly referred to as “Previous Agreement”} as set forth herein.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Previous Agreement as part of the mutual effort by LLC
and Olsen to conditionally rezone their properties;

WHEREAS, LLC and Olsen continue to have a cooperative relationship however they recognize
that that relationship may not be the same in the future when dealing with heirs, an estate and/or with
different entities; and

WHEREAS, Oisen and LLC continue to support one another's respective plans for their
properties however they recognize that those plans are distinct and different; and

WHEREAS, LLC owns Canyon County tax parcels R37887024, R37887022 and R37887024A which
when combined consists of approximately 222.6 acres and which are cumulatively referred to hereafter
as “Praperty 1” which is mare specifically described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by
reference herein;

WHEREAS, Olsen owns Canyon County tax parcels R37887, R37887024B which when combined
consists of approximately 134.3 acres and which are cumulatively referred to hereafter as “Property 2"
and which is more specifically described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference
herein;

WHEREAS, Olsen owns Canyon County tax parcels R3790001000 which consists of
approximately 18.5 acres which is referred to hereafter as “Property 3” and is more specifically
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS, LLC and Oisen desire to articulate the specific number of lots allowed under the
previous approval by the County rather than describe how the maximum number of lots allowed on the
respective properties is to be calculated;

WHEREAS, LLC and Olsen recognize that it makes sense and will be more efficient to specify the

duties and obligations applicable to the respective Properties that are the subject of this Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, LLC and Olsen desire to amend, replace and restate the Previous Agreement via this
Agreement; and

AGREEMENT PAaGE 1 0F 36
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WHEREAS, following notice and public hearing in accordance with Canyon County Code the
Canyon County Commissioners found that this Amended and restated Development Agreement is in the
best interest of the public and the Parties desire to amend, replace and restate the Development

Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, based upon good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby recognized, the Parties agree as follows:

1.

AGREEMENT

PROPERTY

LLC owns Property 1 which is more specifically described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and
incorporated by reference herein. Olsen owns Property 2 and Property 3 which are more
specifically described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
The terms and conditions of this Agreement shall run with Property 1, Property 2 and
Property 3 and remain in effect respectively until terminated in accordance with the terms
contained herein and Idaho Code. Property 1, Property 2 and Property 3 may jointly be
referred to herein as the “Subject Properties” and individually as “Property.” LLC and Olsen
represent that they each have a legal or equitable interest in their respective properties and
that all other persons/entities holding legal or equitable interests in the Subject Properties
are to be bound by this Agreement. The use of the term “owner” and “development” refers
to the owner and the development of Property 1, Property 2 or Property 3 respectively in
accordance with the context of the use of those terms.

AUTHORIZATION

2.1 This Agreement is authorized by ldaho Code §67-6511A; Canyon County Code of
Ordinances 07-06-07 {Conditional Rezoning); and Canyon County Amended Resolution
Number 95-232.

2.2 This Agreement shall vest the right to develop the Property 1, Property 2 and Property 3
as described and restricted in Exhibit B, attached hereto and incorporated by reference
herein. The failure of a Party to comply with the terms and conditions of this
Agreement applicable to Property 1, Property 2 or Property 3, as applicable, constitutes
a default of this Agreement as to that Party and the applicable Property.

STRUCTURE

Titles and subtitles of this Agreement are only used for organization and structure and the
language in each paragraph of this Agreement should control with regard to determining
the intent and meaning of the parties.

LAWS AND REGULATIONS

Olsen and LLC shali comply with applicable state and federal laws and regulations. LLC and
Olsen shall comply with applicable county ordinances and the terms of this Agreement. This
Agreement shall not prevent the County in subsequent actions applicable to the respective
Property from applying new ordinances and regulations that do not conflict with the
commitments applicable to each Property as set forth in this Agreement and from applying

PAGE 2 OF 36
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the requirements imposed by Canyon County Amended Resolution Number 95-232. This
Agreement shall not preclude the application of any law or regulation, specifically mandated
and required by changes in state or federal laws or regulations, to the Subject Properties. in
the event such law prevents or precludes compliance with one or more provisions of this
Agreement, the County and the LLC and/or Olsen, as applicable, shall meet and confer to
determine how provisions of this Agreement would need to be modified or suspended in
order to comply with the law and shall prepare and process the necessary amendment(s) to
this Agreement or the parties may mutually elect to terminate this Agreement. Nothing in
this Agreement shall be construed to be in derogation of the County’s police power to
protect the health, safety, and general welfare of the public. Any reference to laws,
ordinances, rules, regulations, or resolutions shall include such laws, ordinances, rules,
regulations, or resolutions as they have been, or as they may hereafter be amended and to
the extent they are not in conflict with the provisions of this Agreement. Further, LLC and
Olsen agree to respectively indemnify, defend and hold harmless County for any loss,
expense, or damage of any type experienced by County as a result of their violation of the
guarantee requirements of this paragraph.

5 LIABILITY, INDEMNITY AND COOPERATION

5.1 LLC and Olsen shall defend, indemnify and hold County, its officers, agents, employees,
contractors and subcontractors harmless for injuries to persons or property resulting
from the negligence or willful conduct of their respective officers, agents, employees,
contractors and subcontractors in performing the duties described in this Agreement.

In the event County is alleged to be liable in any manner, as a result of acts, omissions,
willful conduct and/or negligence of LLC or Olsen, LLC or Olsen shall respectively
indemnify and hold County, its officers, agents, employees, contractors and
subcontractors harmless from and against all liability, claims, loss, costs, and expenses
arising out of this Agreement. LLC or Owner shall defend against such allegations
through counsel chosen by County and LLC or Owner shall bear all costs, fees, and
expenses of such defense, including, but not limited to, all attorney fees and expenses,
court costs, and expert witness fees and expenses.

5.2 LLC and Olsen acknowledge that notices, meetings, and hearings have been lawfully and
properly given and held by the County with respect to LLC's and Olsen’s conditional
rezone application in Development Services Department Case Number CPR2009-1 and
any related or resulting development agreements, ordinances, rules and regulations,
resolutions or orders of the Board of County Commissioners. LLC and Olsen agree not to
challenge the lawfulness, procedures, proceedings, correctness or validity of any of such
notices, meetings, hearings, development agreements, ordinances, rules, regulations,
resolutions or orders.

6. ZONING REVERSION CONSENT

The execution of this Agreement shall be deemed written consent by LLC and Olsen to
change the zoning of Property 1, Property 2 and Property 3, as applicable, to its prior
designation upon default of the terms and conditions of this Agreement as to Property 1,
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AGREEMENT

Property 2 or Property 3. Any reversion shall only be applicable to respective Property to
which the default applies. No reversion shall take place until after a hearing on this matter
pursuant to Idaho Code §67-6511A. Upon natice and hearing, as provided in this
Agreement and in Idaho Code §67-6509, if the County finds that the LLC or Olsen has not
substantially complied with this Agreement, the Board of County Commissioners may order
that the Property owned by Olsen or LLC which is the subject to the default will revert to the
zoning designation (and land uses allowed by that zoning designation) existing immediately
prior to the rezone action, i.e., the property conditionally rezoned from “A” (Agricultural)
Zone designation to “RR” (Rural Residential) Zone designation shall revert back to the “A”
(Agricultural) Zone designation.

ANNUAL REVIEW

County may, while this Agreement is in effect, annually review the extent of good faith
substantial compliance with the terms of this Agreement. LLC and/or Olsen shall have the
duty to demonstrate good faith compliance with the terms of this Agreement during such
review.

DEFAULT AND TERMINATION

8.1 Failure or unreasonable delay by the owner of Property 1, Property 2 or Property 3 to
perform any term or provision of this Agreement applicable to that Property shall
constitute a violation under this Agreement and may result in termination of this
agreement and reversion of the zoning as to that Property. Prior to termination as set
forth herein, the County shall provide written notice of such violation. Said notice shall
specify the nature of the alleged violation and the manner in which said violation may
be satisfactorily cured. If the nature of the alleged violation is such that it cannot
reasonably be cured within 90 days after written notice, the commencement of the cure
within such time period and the diligent prosecution to completion of the cure shall be
deemed a cure within such period. Subject to the foregoing, after notice and expiration
of the 90-day period without cure, the violation may be deemed by the County to be a
default under this Agreement and the County, solely as its option, may institute legal
proceedings pursuant to this Agreement and/or give notice of intent to terminate the
agreement as to the Property in question, and, in either event, the owner of the
applicable Property shall not be entitled to any additional time to cure such violation.

8.2 In the event the County violates the terms of this Agreement, the owner of each of the
Subject Properties shall have all rights and remedies provided herein or under applicable
law, including without limitation the right to seek specific performance by the County,
injunctive relief and/or other damages.

8.3 In addition to specific provisions of this Agreement, performance by either the County
or the owner of each of the Subject Properties shall not be deemed to be in default
where delays or defaults are due to war, insurrection, strike, walk-out, riot, flood,
earthquake, fire, casualty, or act of God. As long as a Party has provided governmental
agencies all necessary information in a timely manner, performance hereunder shall not
be deemed in default where delays or defaults are due to governmental agencies. An
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S.

10.

AGREEMENT

extension of time necessary to gain approval of another independent governmental
agency as required in the conditions of approval will be granted upon written request.
The grant of a time extension shall be in writing and shall specify the period of excused
delay.

8.4 This Agreement automatically terminates as to each of the Subject Properties upon
completion of conditions of the Conditional Rezone and/or this Agreement applicable to
that Property (Property 1, Property 2 or Property 3).

RELATIONSHIP OF PARTIES

It is understood that this Agreement between the Parties is such that LLC and Olsen are
independent parties and are not agents of the County.

NOTICE

10.1 Any notice, demand, or other communication {hereinafter "Notice") given under this
Agreement shall be in writing and given personally or by registered or certified mail
(return receipt requested). If given by registered or certified mail, a notice shall be
deemed to have been given and received on actual receipt by the addressee. If
personally delivered, a notice shall be deemed to have been given when delivered to
the Party to whom it is addressed. A courtesy copy of the notice may be sent by
electronic means or facsimile transmission. Any party may designate any other
address in substitution of the address contained herein by like written notice.

10.2 Notices shall be given to the parties at their addresses set forth below:

if to County, to:

Canyon County Development Services Dept.
111 N. 11" Avenue, #140

Caldwell, Idaho 83605

Attention: Director

Telephone: 208-454-7458

Facsimile: 208-454-6633

With copy to:

Canyon County

Attn: Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
1115 Albany Street

Caldwell, idaho 83605

Telephone: 208-454-7391

Facsimile: 208-455-5955
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if to LLC, to:

JAPS of Idaho, LLC
Manager Jay Gibbons
10167 Willis Road
Middleton, Idaho 83644

if to Olsen, to

Glen C. Olsen, Trustee
17506 Goodson Road
Caldwell, Idaho 83607

11. ASSIGNMENT

Olsen and LLC shall each continue to be responsible for performing their respective
obligations under this Agreement as to a transferred parcel until such time as there is
delivered to the County a legally binding instrument, in a form reasonably acceptable to the
County, whereby Transferee agrees to be subject to this Agreement and perform and
comply with all terms and conditions and/or other obligations of this Agreement applicable
to the transferred parcel as set forth in Idaho Code § 67-6511A.

12. ENTIRE AGREEMENT, COUNTERPARTS AND RECORDING

12.1 This writing embodies the entire agreement between the Parties. There are no
promises, terms, conditions, or obligations other than those contained in this
Agreement. All previous and contemporaneous communications, representations, or
agreements, either verbal or written, between the Parties are superseded and
replaced by this Agreement.

12.2 The recitals to this Agreement are incorporated into this Agreement by this reference
as if fully set forth herein.

12.3 The County shall record an executed original of this Agreement at the Canyon County
Recorder's Office. Olsen and LLC agree that they may be required by the County pay
any recording fees necessary to record this Agreement with the Canyon County
Recorder's Office.

13. COVENANTS APPURTENANT

The covenants and conditions applicable to Property 1, Property 2 and Property 3 as set
forth herein shall be appurtenant to and run with the land and shall be binding upon Olsen
and LLC, as applicable, and their heirs, successors, and assigns.

14. MISCELLANEOUS

14.1 Amendment. Modifications to this Agreement may be made only by the written
permission of the Board of Canyon County Commissioners after complying with the
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AGREEMENT

14.2

14.3

144

145

14.6

147

148

notice and hearing provisions of Idaho Code, § 67-6511A. Any amendment(s) to this
Agreement shall be recorded by the Party seeking the amendment.

Interpretation. Unless otherwise specifically defined herein, capitalized terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed to such terms either in the Local Land
Use Planning Act, Idaho Code §§ 67-6501 et seq. or Chapter 7 of the Canyon County
Code, as the case may be. In the event of any conflict between terms in the state
statute and terms in the County Code, the terms in the state statute shall prevail. Any
term contained in this Agreement not so defined shall be given general common
understanding.

No Agency, Joint Venture or Partnership. The County, Olsen and LLC hereby renounce
the existence of any form of joint venture or partnership between the County and
Olsen or the County and LLC. Parties agree that nothing contained herein or in any
document executed in connection herewith shall be construed as making the County
joint ventures or partners of Olsen or LLC.

Severability. If any provision of this agreement or the application of any provision of
this Agreement to a particular situation is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to
be invalid, void, or unenforceable, such provision shall be disregarded and the
remaining portions of this Agreement shail continue in effect. However, if such
provision is not severable from the balance of the Agreement so that the mutually
dependent rights and obligations of the County and the owner of the applicable
Property remain materially unaffected, this Agreement shall become void as to the
County and the owner of Property 1, 2 and/or 3, as applicable.

Construction. This Agreement has been reviewed by the Parties and each has had the
opportunity to have its legal counsel review and revise the Agreement; therefore, the
Parties agree that no presumption or rule that ambiguities shall be construed against
a particular Party shall apply to the interpretation or enforcement of this Agreement.

Choice of Law. This Agreement and its performance shall be construed in accordance
with and governed by the laws of the state of Idaho, with venue for any action
brought pursuant to this Agreement to be in the Third Judicial District, State of Idaho.

Waivers. No provision or condition of this Agreement shall be considered waived
unless duly amended as provided in Section 14.1. The failure of a Party to require
strict performance of any term or condition of this Agreement or to exercise any
option herein conferred in any one or all instances shall not be construed to be a
waiver or relinquishment of any such term or condition, but the same shall be and
remain in full force and effect, unless such waiver is evidenced by the prior written
consent of the Party.

Third Party Beneficiaries. Nothing contained herein shall create any relationship,
contractual or otherwise, with, or any rights in favor of any third party.
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14.9 Previous Agreement. The Previous Agreement entered into by the Parties is
superseded and replaced with this restated Agreement and the rights and obligations
of the County, Olsen and LLC are contained in this Agreement.

14.10 Subsequent Development. Any subsequent development of Property 1, Property 2 or
Property 3 does not require the consent of the owner of the either of the other
aforementioned properties. Any increase in the number of lots allowed on any of the
aforementioned properties is only permitted by amendment to this Agreement as to
that Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned as Parties to this Amended and Restated Development
Agreement have affixed their signatures as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

J.A.P.S. OF IDAHO LLC:

Jay Gibbons,
JLAPS., LLC

Mike Conklin

Glen C. Olsen

AGREEMENT Pace 3G
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned as Parties to this Amended and Restated Development
Agreement have affixed their signatures as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

J.A.P.S. OF IDAHO, LLC

J.A.P.S. of Idaho, LLC

GLEN C. OLSEN AND EVELYN J. OLSEN LIVING TRUST

i (D (Paety

Glen C. Olsen, Trustee E

BOARD OF CANYON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Steven J. Rule, Chairman

Commissioner Craig L. Hanson

Commissioner Tom Dale

Attest:

~bEG-8-Ofsen ~Amended and Restated-DevelopmentAPFeement
BAMed-RH2046-61 “Papo-d-ofdi—
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STATE OF IDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )

On this 3. day of SHMUIRY , 20/ 7, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Jay Gibbons, known or identified to me to be the Manager of J.A.P.S. of idaho, LLC and
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first

above written. %/ % M

ALAN D. MILLS NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Notary Public Residing at: /}///ﬁlf/—ﬂ/

s"”dam . My commission expires: &7, 9, RK2L7

STATE OF IDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )

On this }'fﬂday of —:rllll/”lﬂ 7 ,20 4 Z , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said state, personally appeared Glen C. Olsen known or identified to me to be the Trustee of the Glen C. Olsen
and Evelyn | Olsen Living Trust and the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same on behalf of said Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first

A A Y

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at: /’7/’//5/7//
My commission expires: €477 ?l, /7

ALAN D, MILLS
I PUBTE™

ALAN D. MILLS
Notary Public
Sme of ldaho

+tC-&Okn Amended-and-Restated-Development-Agreenent
BA-Mod-PH2016-64 Page9-of28
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Canyon County Commissioner

Attest: ] AN
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STATE OF IDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )

Onthis ___ day of , 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Jay Gibbons, known or identified to me to be the Manager of J.A.P.S,, LLC
and the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company, and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at:
My commission expires:

STATE OF IDAHO )
):ss
County of Canyon )

Onthis __ day of , 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Glen C. Olsen known or identified to me to be the Trustee of the Glen C.
Olsen and Evelyn J Olsen Living Trust and the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of said Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at:
My commission expires:
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EXHIBIT A — LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
PROPERTY 1

Consisting of the property described in the attached Special Warranty Deed and Quitclaim Deed totaling
nine (9) Pages
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Cunor p

“Rz1387022

File No.: 200607445

This parcel consists of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Q'uarter, the Southwest Quarter of
the Northeast Quarter and the West Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of

Section 18, Township 5 North, Range 3 West of the Boise Meridian, Canyon County, I3aho and is
more particularly described as follows: .

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of said West Half
Quarter of said Section 18, a found G.L.O brass cap umonument; thence

North 0° 13* 09” East along the West boundary of said West Half of the Northeast Quarter
of the Southeast Quarter a distance of 1,318.67 feet to the Northwest corner of sald West Half of
the Northeast Quiarter of the Southeast Quarter, a fonnd G.L.O. brass cap monument; thencs

North 89° 59° 20” West slong the South boundary of satd Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter and said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter a distance 0f2,646.06 feet

to the Southwest coruer of said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, a found G.L.O. brass
cap monument; thence

North 0° 04’ 52 Eqst along the West boundary

Quarter a distance of 1,316.05 feet to the Northwest corner of sajd Southeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter, a 5/8 x 30 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped LS, 3627; thence
South 89° 57 21 East along the North boundary of said Southeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter a distance of 1,321.84 fect to the Northwest corner of sald Southwest Quarter
of the Northeast Quarter, a found G.L.0. brass cap monument; thence
"North 89° 53° 05 East along the North bonndary of said Southwest Quarter of the

Northeast Quarter a distance of 1,325.82 feet to the Northeast corner of said Southwest Quarter of
the Northeast Quarter, a found 5/8 inch diameter rebar; thence

South 0° 09 00™ West along the East boundary of said Southwest Quarter of the Northenst
Quarter a distance of 1,317.44 feet to the Southeast corner of said Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter, a found G.L.O. brass cap monument; thence

North B9° 58' 58" E, along the North boundary of the West Half of the Northeast

Quarter of the Southeast Quarter a distance of 662.37 feet to a 5/3 x 30 Inch rebay set with a plastic
cap stamped L.8S. 3627; thence

South 0° 13’ 38" West along the East boundary of said West Half of the Northeast Quarter
of the Southeast Quarter g distance of 1,321.02 feet to 8 5/8 x 30 inch rebar set with a plastic cap
stamped L.S, 3627; thence

North 89° 48* §1» West along the South boundary of said Weat
Quarter of the Sontheast Quarter a distance of 662

of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast

of said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest

Quarter of the Northeast
+17 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.,

MWM&
MIZ 12686
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Project No. 06145
Date: November 13, 2012
Page 1 0f 3

A portion of the NW1/4 of the SE1/4, the NE1/4 of the SWi/4, the SE1/4 of the SW1/4,
Goyernment Lot 3 and Government Lot 4, all in Section 18, Township 5 North, Range 3 West,
Boise Métidian, Canyon County, Idaho, and being a portion of Parcel 4, as shown on Record of
Survey No. 200656701, Records of Canyon County, Idaho, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the west one-quarter comer of said Section 18; thence, along the north line
of said Governinent Lot 3,

1) 8,89°17°33"E., 1473.57 feet to the northeast corner of said Government Lot 3;
thence, along the north line of said NE1/4 of the SW1/4 and the NW1/4 of the SE1/4,

2) 5.89°18'00"E., 2646.16 feet to the northeast comer of said NW1i/4 of the SE1/4;

. thence, along the east line thereof,

3) S5.00°54*19™W., 1090.65 feet to the exterior boundary of Warranty Deed Instrument
No. 20120181 77; thence, along said boundary the following courses:

4) N.30°00‘00"W., 541.31 feet; thence,

5) N.60°00°00"W., 643.03 feet; thence,

6) N.57°10°22"W., 318.82 feet more or less, to the prolongation and the centerline of an
underground irrigation siphon; thence along the prolongation and centerline of said
siphon,

7) S.88°43°57"W., 553.09 feet to the centerline of an irrigation ditch; thence, continuing
along said boundary, along said centerline the following courses:

8) 8.01°12°54"R,, 265.18 feet; thence,

9) 8.58°57°38"W., 83.94 feet; thence,

10)$.83°40°31"W., 96.10 feet; thence,

11)8.51°48°28"W., 139.11 feet; thence,

12)5.80°22°45"W., 60.60 feet; thence,

13)N.40°32°23"W., 124.20 feet to the beginning of a non-tangent curve; thence,

14) Westerly along said curve to the left, having a radius of 11937 feet, an arc length of
137.13 Feet, through a central angle of 65°52'28", and a long chord which bears
N.83°46°34"W., 129,70 feet; thence, non-tangent from said curve,

15)8.01°53'2TE., 155.94 feet; thence,

16)S.18%37°05”E., 257.76 feet; thence,

17)8.50°12°50"W., 157.88 feet; thence,

18)8.07°07°35"W., 196.81 feet; thence,

R e : iaréem"“*b Amnended-and-RestatetrBevelopment-Agreoment
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Project No. 06145
Date: November 13,2012
Page 2 of 3

19)8,71°19°38"W., 129.34 feet to the beginning of a non-tangent curve; therice,

20) Westerly along said curve to the right, having a radius of 228.27 fect, an arc length of
185,78 feet, through a central angle of 46°37°54, and a long chord which bears
N.81°55°56"W., 180.70 feet to a non-tangent point of reverse curvature; thence,

21) Southwesterly elong said curve to the lefl, having a radius of 61,61 feet, an arc length
of 150.68 feet, through a central angle of 140°07'27", and a long chord which bears
$.46°01°17"W., 115.83 feet; thence, non-tangent from said curve,

22)8.23°20137E,, 164.10 feet; thence,

23)8.10°49°50”W., 209.81 feet to the beginning of a non-tangent curve; thence,

24) Southwesterly along said curve to the right, having a radius of 108.60 feet, an arc
length of 156.46 fcet, through a central angle of 82°32°43", and a long chord which
bears §.50°39°22"W , 143,27 feet; thence, non-tangernt from said curve,

25)N.58°33'10"W., 286.32 feet; thence,

26)N.88°52°34"W., 149,63 feel to the beginning of a non-tangent curve; thence,

27) Northwesterly along said curve to the right, having a radius 0f244.35 feet, an arc
length of 176.43 feet, through a central angle of 41922 12", and a long chord which
bears N.68°13°39”W.,, 172.62 feet 10 a non-tangent point of reverse curvature; thence,

28) Southwesterly along said curve to the lel, having a radius of 47.27 fect, an arc length
0f 90.51 feet, through a central angle of 109°42716", and a long chord which bears,
8.69°49°07"W., 77.31 feet; thence,

29)5.09°58°12"E,, 257.72 feet; thence,

30)5.22°34°03"E., 363.29 feet; thence,

31)8.02°07°19"W., 253.33 feet; thence,

32)8.46°02°27" ., 304.59 feet; thence, leaving said centerline and the exterior boundary
of said Warranty Deed, along a line paralle] with and 50.00 feet north of the south
boundary of said Government Lot 4,

33)N.89925'41"W., 339.32 feet to the east boundary of Parcel 2, as shown on Record of
Survey Instrurrient No.200509686, Records of Canyon County, Idaho; thence, along
said boundary,

34)N.15°53°39”W., 237.20 feet 1o the north boundary of said Parcel 2; thence, along said
north boundlary, and the north boundary of Parcel 3 as shown on said Record of
Survey Instrument No.200509686, Records 6F Canyon County, ldaho,

35)N.89°26°06™W., 490.13 feet; thence,

o et e
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Project No. 06145
Date: November 13,2012
Pagé30f3

36)Ni57°31°237W., 336.27 feet to the wesl boundary of said Government Lot 4; thence,
along said boundary

37)N.00°43°[4E., 526.15 fect to the south 1/16 corner of Section 13, Township 5 North,
Range 4 West, thence continuing along the west boundary of said Government Lot 4,

38)N.00°47°34"E., 343.41 feet to the northwest corner of said Government Lot 4 and the
southwest comer of said Government Lot 3; thence, along the west boundary of said
Government Lot 3

39)N.00°38'04E., 1315.21 fect to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

This survey was prepared from record documents, no field survey was performed. T-O
Englneers, nc. assumes no liability for accuracy of the record documents and present or

future compliance with governing agencies pertaining to restrictions on building, access, or
seplic permitting.
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Project No. 06145

Date: November 13, 2012
Page 1 of 2

A portion of the NE1/4 of the SE1/4, the S8E1/4 of the SE1/4 and the SWi/4 of the SE1/4 of
Section 18, Township 5 North, Range 3 West, Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho, and being
a portion of Parcel 4, as shown on Record of Survey No. 200656701, Records of Canyon
County, Iddho, described as follows;

COMMENCING at the southeast comner of said Section 18; thence, along the south
boundary of said SE1/4 of the SE1/4,
A) N.B9°09°48"W., 958.08 feet; thence,
B) N.00°50'12”E., 50.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence, along a line
50.00 feet north and parallel with ssid south boundary of the SE1/4 of the SE1/4,

1) N.89°09°48"W.,364.74 feel to the west boundary of said SE1/4 of the SE1/4; thence
continuing dlong said parallcl line, along the south boundary of said SW1/4 of the
SEl/4,

2) N.89°09'14"W., 443.93 feet to the exterior boundary of Warranty Deed Instrument
No. 2012018177, Records of Canyon County, Idaho; thence, along said exterior
boundary the following courses:

3) N.00°00°007E., 71.30 feet; thence,

4) N.A45°00°00"E., 731.95 feet; thence,

5) N.00°00°00"E., 677.42 feet to the north boundary of sajd SE1/4 of the SE1/4; thence,
leaving the exterior boundaty of said Warranty Deed, along said north boundary,

6) 5.89°07'14E., 607.54 feet; thence,

7) N.00°54°49"E., 178.22 feet more or less to the west boundaty of Overview Acres
Subdivision, Recorded in Book 36 of Plats at Page 5, Instrument No. 200522864,
Records of Canyon County, Idaho; thence, along the exterior botindary of said
Subdivision the following courses:

8) S.13°34'15"E,, 257,33 feet; theice,

9) $.09°13'53"W., 443.47 feet; thence,

10)$.37°20°54™W., 67.34 feet; thence,

11)5.00°55°13"W., 109.38 feet to the east boundary of an existing 60.00 foot wide
Ingress, Egress and Utility Easement as shown on said Subdivision Plat, Recorded as
Instrument No. 9935524, Records of Canyon County, Idaho; thence, leaving the

¢xterior boundary of said Subdivision, along the east boundary of said Easement the
following courses:

W Amendod-and-Restatel Development Agreement.
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Project No. 06145
Date: November 13, 2012
Page 2 of 2

12)8.64°34'30"W., 119.59 feet; thence,
13)§.32°16°43"'W., 102.58 feet; thence,
14)8.25°16°33"W., 174.86 fect; thence,
15)8.05°25°14"W., 301.43 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

This survey was prepared from record documents, no field survey was performed. T-Q

Engineers, Inc. assumes no liabllity for accuracy of the record documents and present or

future compliance with governing agencies pertaining to restrictions on building, access, or
septic permitting.
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PROPERTY 2
Consisting of the property described in the attached Quitclaim Deed totaling four (4) Pages

AGREEMENT PAGE 21 0F 36

Page 24 of 39

02/04/2025 2:48 PM



Amabwmuumm the Southeast Quacter of the Southeast Quarter, the

" Quarter'of s Southasst Quacter, £ Northieat Quartag of the Southesst Quarter, the Northeatt Quurter
%?ﬂfs:aw Ve nat bt Eoson o ittt L g
<9 Racon df Surivcy No, 200855701, ‘Reissids of Caityoa Coindy, Iako, doscribed as Gotiows:

COMMENCING st the Sosth Ons-Quater comer ¢f sa1d Saction 18 thence, diiog the Sooth Hne ol said Section 18,
A) mwu xrmu’a’umnmm.mauwuummguMm
B) Rorty wwt' ammnmmmonmmw thence, conimeing slong sald boundesy,

1) Noeth 1°41" 48" West, $2.80 foet; therce,
2) North 42° 407 54" West, 577,46 ool

;p‘iis'g& L 206.7) feet: Gence,

) Nocth §9° 59" 51° West, 11958 foats thenoe,

3““‘."{-333-5&3535 the isnst Northerly boundary of thet cenaln of lan ascribed b
1O ths st ly .

n:ﬁnan N0, 2000040422, Records of Canyon Couney, Maho! mmm‘y\mhd

Toliowing coursas:
10) Boulh 42° 23 35" Wes, 2.17 et to the begianing ofa cuxryes hencs,
11) Soudrwestarly dlong mmuumuvh-ma&munumdamum-
:ﬂmarww.u-wmmmmwwww-uw Poxt: thense, tangent from

n) mwwww«;mm»umm fngent curvet theace,
Slocg eaid hmuﬁhdmmunmh@dlmuw
:uwuwww.u-m Seirh 18° 00 41" Wesz, 150.96 trer: Getee, tingeni o

14) lcno'tr«'vm.u.nhq-uhug s Dagent curves thence,

19) | aloug shld curvs hlﬂ.hvhglnﬁ:ﬂm fout, an arc length 0f 31.40 feet, through

mmﬂwnw.u-quﬂah-uﬁwlru'.a-n.ausﬁumuumhmtu

with ond 50,00 foet Northarty Troe the Sostherly 1fre of tha Souiheset Quartar of tho Sovtrwes! Quarter of sald

mrh‘ty&wos'w:n.u ug‘mm Tt thet s parallel with and S0 Northerty from the
alonga and $0.00 foes

Southerly tine NWM

17) North 89° 25°41° West, 202,13 et 0 the canler of the
it 2& wmmleu. o Urigation dlick; thence, slong
::))M;G‘&FW&!MJ::&:&.
21)1&:9?;";?;1 m.n::uwu therge,

" West, © 8 pon-langent curve;

Baviag & redics of 47.27 fois, ax s loogth of 905 Jeet, tirosgh

ﬁumdl#rw.m-m& mmwﬁra:naluuhﬁ-ue:-

curve; hheace,
) mmmuummsubdmun of 176.4) feet, [}
m’u sagle o7 41° 22 13°, e a Tong chord which besys Bouth &4° u‘srn::mwumwm

e

gm.‘w”m m’u:m r:l:mmwu. langth of 156,46 fest, tough
ourve a L1 of § a
mmuu‘uw -n.mmmmmwwuhwzmmum

mmw S0° Basi 209,81 foat; theace,
”)Mﬁ‘ l:'mm;ounqummm s thence,
yidong mmamdmluummummw-
m@dl”"ﬂ.ﬂfhm“mm‘l’m‘ITBﬂ.Ilmﬂbhmdl
Tuvarse Cirve; thiccn,
3 Mnﬂmhhh&vﬁpnﬂhdﬂlﬂh&mmh@dlmuw;
m‘l?bdlﬂ'”ﬂ' u:mmmmmwwwummmmw

n Mﬂ-xvu'mm.umum.

) MTW!S’MH&II&&M

M) msu-nzsrmm.umm.

34) North 18° 37.05" Weat, 257.76 foet; thence,

kY] Nﬂl‘”ﬂ%&l”ﬂﬂhhw of 8 nop-iaogent eurve; thence,

35 Mﬂmﬂnﬂmb‘hmhvhlmoﬂw.ﬂﬁll.mnhﬂoﬂ!‘l.ﬂhl.lhwxh
.m@d@uw.wammmuhuamwwwmmnrgmmﬁw
from uald nave,

37) Soith 40° 57, 23° Bast, 124,20 feet; thence,

38) North 807 22'45” East, 60.60 feet; Brerce,

35) North S1° 43 28° East, 135,11 feet; thence,

40) Nonh 83°40 31° East, 96,10 feek: thence,

41) North S8° ST 30" Bast, 83.94 feet; thenoe,

iy

R37887024B

f;ua,g 243

Page 25 of 39

02/04/2025 2:48 PM



i

0 Ofter

/quM

¢ 42 th 1 ITWW‘HLWJI Muuul&.bh?]mﬁym’o@holmwdﬁemwﬂm

Wﬂwuﬂ ym!mptbnnd&mvbfd\eﬂmhhnko(nl“&ﬁﬂmiuhdy
4!) mmwarn-mmm &meb&hheﬁdluc!mhﬂa&ndwﬁmhﬁuuﬁ
4) msrwa' m.u duus.
45) 2ou 50° O (ﬁd‘

49 mvwwu1mm§.hmmumwmmwmnm
mq-g the Soysheast Qoiries of sa3d Sectien 18; thenica slong sa¥d paraik) foe, fecfte
50) Nosth £5° 08'15% Weat, $55.44 foat tn e PODYT OF BEGINNING,

Avaendedand-Revtated-Dovalopment Agreement

Page 26 of 39

02/04/2025 2:48 PM



R378870000

" 3 = [ g i

Skinner Thosis J. Wellird, PLS

. - G U T < Fr A Sy Roldriéy Clark, PB
~ m . Land’ Sdrvey* :
- Preclsion Land Surveyors, P.C.

21851 Ugper Pleasant Ridge Rd.

Caldwell, Idaho 83607

{ « (208)454-0933
K3 ~WWSKINNERLANDSURVEY.COM
) surveys@skinnerlandsitrvey.com

December 20, 2016
Legal Description for
Glen Olsen
Job No. DE1416
Parcel 1

.

This parcel is a portion of the SE Y% SW % and the SW Y% SE % of Section 18 in Township 5

North, Ranige 3 West of the Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho and is more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Sowtheast comer of the SE ¥ SW Y%, (S % Comer, Section 18);

thence North 89° 09' 43" West along the South bondary of the SE ¥ SW % a distance of
478.55 feet;

thence North 02° 04' 20" West a distance of 50.07 feet;
‘theice North 89° 09" 43" West a distance of 807.07 feet;

thence along a curve to the right having a radius of 20.00 feet and a central angle of 89° 57'
28" for an arc length of 31.40 feet, said curve having a chord bearing of North 44° 10' 59"
West a disfance of 28.27 feet;

thence North 00° 47' 45" East a distance of 96.69 feet;

thence along a curve fo the right having a radius of 255.00 feet and a central angle of 34° 26'

06" for an arc length of 153.26 feet, said curve having a chord bearing of North 18° 00* 48"
East a distance of 150.96 feet;

thence North 35° 13°53" East a distance of 592.57 feet;

thence along a curve to the right baving a radius of 255.00 feet and a central angle of 07° 09'

407 for an arc length of 31.87 feet, said curve having a chord bearing of North 38° 48' 44"
East a distarice of 31.85 feet;

thence North 42° 23' 35" East a distance of 2.17 feet:
thence North 42° 24' 50" East a distance of 13.27 feet;
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_Skinner Thomag 3. Wellgrd, PLS

“Land' Survey’ Rodney Clark, PE
Precision Land Surveyors, P.C.
21851 Upper Plédsarit Ridge Rd.

Caldwell, Idaho 83607

. (208)454-0933

il LANDSURVET.COM

surveyS@skinfierlandsitrvey.com

Olsen Legal Description
Parcel 1, Page 2 of 2

thence South 34° 22' 23" East a distance of 89.37 feet;
thence South 89° 59' 51" East a distance of 319.98 feet;
thence North 02° 04' 07" West a distance of 200.05 feet;
thence North 89° 15' 09" East a distance of 706.71 feet;
thence South 00° 26' 16" West a distance of 691.54 feet;
then(se SOIj;th 42° 40' 54" East a distance of 207.46 feet;

thence South 01° 41' 48" East a distance of 145.77 fectto a point on the South boundary of
the SW % SE %;

thence North 89° 09' 14" West a distance of 322.82 feet, to the POINT OF BEGINNING,

contairiing 27.18 acres, more or less, and subject to eny and all easemerits and rights-of-way
of record or implied.

THIS DESCRIPTION WAS WRITTEN FROM RECORD DATA FOUND ON RECORD
OF SURVEY INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2012020109. NO FIELD WORK WAS
PERFORMED TO VERIFY MONUMENT OR THEIR POSITIONS,
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PROPERTY 3
Consisting of the property described in the attached Quitclaim Deed totaling three (3) Pages
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EXHIBIT B - CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE to PROPERTY 1

1. The development shall comply with all applicable federal, state and county laws, ordinances,
rules and regulations that pertain to the property including but not limited to,

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.

Notus Parma Highway District #2
Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)
Southwest District Health

Middleton Rural Fire District

Black Canyon Irrigation District

2. The development shall comply with the following conditions related to irrigation water:

a.

An irrigation water delivery system shall be installed to each lot that has
allocated Black Canyon Irrigation District water via underground piping to
provide adequate water supply.

Any Black Canyon Irrigation District ditch. lateral, or drain in the development
shall be piped in accordance with the Black Canyon irrigation District’s
requirements at time of submittal of the Irrigation Plan.

Run off from the development shall either be contained on site or a sediment
pond or something like a sand, oil or sediment trap, shall be instalied before
waste water will be allowed to discharge into the Black Canyon Irrigation District
system.

Discharge pipes, if installed to address waste water, shall meet Black Canyon
Irrigation District specifications.

There shall be no new construction, fences, gates, materials, structures etc.
placed within Black Canyon's irrigation District’s right of way without their
written approval.

Notice shall be posted throughout the development that the Black Canyon
irrigation District’s right of way is not to be used for any public access or use.
The pressurized irrigation system utilizing Black Canyon Irrigation District water
shall be built to the standards of the irrigation district and shall either be offered
to the irrigation district for operation and maintenance, or the developer shall
record a Water User’s Maintenance Agreement. Said agreement shall be
recorded with the Canyon County Recorder’s office and a copy shall be provided
to the Development Services Department prior to the BOCC'’s signature on the
final plat.

Free and open access shall be maintained throughout the development for the
Black Canyon Irrigation District to operate and maintain all of the district’s
ditches, laterals and drains.

The preliminary and final plats shall be submitted to Black Canyon Irrigation
District for written approval in regards to adequate easements being shown on
the plats. Preliminary approval of the easements on the Phasing plan shall be
submitted to the Development Services Department with the application for
preliminary plat. Final approval of the easements for each phase shall be
submitted with each phase’s application for final plat.

3. The development shall comply with the following conditions related to the public trail systems
throughout the development:

AGREEMENT
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a. The owner shall install riding/running trails and pathways through the
development that are open and accessible to the public along at least one side
of the public streets that run through the project, excluding the bulb of the cul-
de-sacs.

b. The trail width shall be 6-8" wide; the material to be used for bedding the trail
should be course sand or road mix consistency which would be for the ease of
walking and would be conducive for horse and rider use.

¢. The riding and running trails shall be maintained by the Home LLC’s Association.
The maintenance plan for the trails shall be incorporated into the subdivision
covenants, conditions and restrictions (CC&R’s).

d. Any of the proposed walking and riding paths may be located within the public
right of way with the consent of and in compliance with the requirements of the
Highway District. LLC shall submit a trail plan with the Master Site Plan and LLC
may develop the trails in phases with each phase.

4, The development shall comply with the weed and gopher plan submitted on August 22, 2007.
5. The development shall comply with the following conditions related to platting of the
development:

a. The “Right to Farm” statement shall be affixed to the plat relating to such
development, as per Idaho Code 22-4501 through 22-4504 et. al.

b. Property 1 shall be permitted a maximum of 178 residential parcels with a
minimum average lot size of 1.25 acres. Other than the maximum residential lot
count and minimum average lot size as noted above, the Subject Property shall
be developed in accordance with the terms of this Development Agreement and
the applicable Canyon County Code provisions for Rural Residential zoned land.

¢. The Subject Property may be developed in phases. Platting of the various
phases of the Subject Property or any portion thereof shall be in accordance
with Article 17, as amended, of the Canyon County Code.

d. As phases are developed within the subdivision, they shall be developed in
accordance with the current adopted zoning and subdivision ordinances at the
time of submittal of any new application; however, the specific terms and
provisions of this Agreement will control over conflicting terms or provisions
contained in future zoning or subdivision ordinances.

e. Approval of an operable fire suppression system or measures meeting the fire
district standards shall be submitted to Development Services Department by
the developer prior to the Board of County Commissioners signature of the final
plat in the first phase. If the initial approval or measures submitted do not
cover the entire development, the applicable approval or measures shall be
submitted with each phase.

6. The developer shall comply with the following conditions related to access and roads for the
development:

a. Crossing agreements from the Bureau of Reclamation shall be submitted to
Development Services Department prior to construction of any road crossing a
District facility.

b. All internal roads shall be paved and built to Highway District Standards, and
dedicated to the public.

c. LLC shall meet the requirements of the Notus Parma Highway District
concerning the developer's reasonable and proportional share of the costs
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related to the impact of this development. Proof that this condition has been
met shall be submitted to the Development Services Department with each
phase’s application for final plat.
7. The developer shall submit a Master Site Plan for review and approval of the County with the
submission of the first preliminary plat after an initial preliminary and final plat which plats
Property 1 and Property 2 for separation purposes.
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CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO PROPERTY TWO

1. The development of any additional lots shall comply with all applicable federal, state and county
laws, ordinances, rules and regulations that pertain to the property including but not limited to,

a. Notus Parma Highway District #2
b. Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)
c. Southwest District Health
d. Middleton Rural Fire District
€. Black Canyon Irrigation District
2. The development of any additional lots shall comply with the following conditions related to
irrigation water:
a. Delivery of irrigation water shall meet the requirements of Idaho Code Section
31-3805, as amended, if applicable.
b. If required by the Black Canyon Irrigation District, any district ditch. lateral, or

drain within a newly created lot in the development shall be piped in accordance with
Biack Canyon Irrigation District’s requirements at time of submittal of the Irrigation Plan.
c. Run off from a lot shall be contained on site.

d. There shall be no new construction, fences, gates, materials, structures etc.
placed within Black Canyon’s irrigation District’s right of way without their written
approval.

e. Notice shall be posted on district rights of way adjacent to a newly created lot
that the Black Canyon Irrigation District’s right of way is not to be used for any public
access or use.

f. Free and open access shall be maintained as applicable on any newly created lot
for the Black Canyon Irrigation District to operate and maintain all of the district’s
ditches, laterals and drains.

g. If applicable, preliminary and final plats shall be submitted to Black Canyon
Irrigation District for written approval in regards to adequate easements being shown
on the plats. Final approval of the easements shall be submitted with an application for
final plat.

3. Creation of additional lots shall comply with the following conditions related to platting:

AGREEMENT

a. The “Right to Farm” statement shall be affixed to the plat, if applicable, relating
to such development, as per idaho Code 22-4501 through 22-4504 et. al.

b. The Property 2 shall limited to up to two additional residential parcels or lots for
a total of three residential parcels or lots including the existing home.

c. if applicable, platting of the parcels shall be in accordance with Article 17, as
amended, of the Canyon County Code.

d. The property shall be developed in accordance with the current adopted zoning
and subdivision ordinances at the time of submittal of any new application; however,
the specific terms and provisions of this Agreement will control over conflicting terms or
provisions contained in future zoning or subdivision ordinances.

e. If required by the district, approval of an operable fire suppression system or
measures meeting the fire district standards shall be submitted to Development
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Services Department prior to the Board of County Commissioners signature on a final

plat.

4, The owner shall comply with the following conditions related to access and roads for the

development:

a. Crossing agreements from the Bureau of Reclamation shall be submitted to
Development Services Department prior to construction of any road crossing a District
facility.
b. Driveways and roads shall comply with the applicable provisions of the Canyon
County code.

5 The owner shall comply with applicable highway district requirements.
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CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO PROPERTY THREE

1. The development of any additional lots shall comply with all applicable federal, state and county
laws, ordinances, rules and regulations that pertain to the property including but not limited to,

Notus Parma Highway District #2

Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)

Southwest District Health

Middleton Rural Fire District

Black Canyon Irrigation District

Pao oo

2. The development of any lots shall comply with the following conditions related to irrigation
water:

a. Delivery of irrigation water shall meet the requirements of Idaho Code Section
31-3805, as amended, if applicable.
b. if required by the Black Canyon Irrigation District, any district ditch. lateral, or
drain within a newly created lot in the development shall be piped in accordance with
Black Canyon Irrigation District’s requirements at time of submittal of the Irrigation Plan.
c. Run off from a lot shall be contained on site.
d. There shall be no new construction, fences, gates, materials, structures etc.
placed within Black Canyon'’s irrigation District’s right of way without their written
approval.
e. Notice shall be posted on district rights of way adjacent to a newly created lot
that the Black Canyon Irrigation District’s right of way is not to be used for any public
access or use.
f. Free and open access shall be maintained as applicable on any newly created lot
for the Black Canyon Irrigation District to operate and maintain all of the district’s
ditches, laterals and drains.
g. If applicable, preliminary and final plats shall be submitted to Black Canyon
Irrigation District for written approval in regards to adequate easements being shown
on the plats. Final approval of the easements shall be submitted with an application for
final plat.

3. Creation of additional lots shall comply with the following conditions related to platting if
applicable:

a. The “Right to Farm” statement shall be affixed to the plat, if applicable, relating
to such development, as per Idaho Code 22-4501 through 22-4504 et. al.
c. If applicable, platting of the parcels shall be in accordance with Article 17, as
amended, of the Canyon County Code.
d. The property shall be developed in accordance with the current adopted zoning
and subdivision ordinances at the time of submittal of any new application; however,
the specific terms and provisions of this Agreement will control over conflicting terms or
provisions contained in future zoning or subdivision ordinances.
e. If required by the district, approval of an operable fire suppression system or
measures meeting the fire district standards shall be submitted to Development

Services Department prior to the Board of County Commissioners signature on a final
plat.
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4. The owner shall comply with the following conditions related to access and roads for the
development:

a. Crossing agreements from the Bureau of Reclamation shall be submitted to
Development Services Department prior to construction of any road crossing a District
facility.
b. Driveways and roads shall comply with the applicable provisions of the Canyon
County code.

5. The owner shall comply with applicable highway District requirements.

6. Property 3 is limited to a maximum of four (4) residential lots or parcels. However, Olsen owns
two parcels south of Goodson Road currently under Canyon County Assessor’s account number
R3790001000. The approximately 16.26-acre parcel is subject to this Agreement, zoned CRR and has the
limitation of four (4) residential parcels available to it under this Agreement. The approximately 2.23-
acre parcel in the southwest corner of the Olsen property is zoned RR, is not subject to this Agreement
and has one residential parcel available to it. Olsen will have flexibility to develop a total of five lots
between the two parcels and may adjust lot lines between the parcels in creating the parcels in

accordance with this Agreement and applicable county ordinances in place at the time such parcels are
to be created.
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STATE OF IDAHO

ANNUAL REPORT
Idaho Secretary of State
PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0080
(208) 334-2301

Filing Fee: $0.00

Office of the secretary of state, Phil McGrane

0006202317

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0006202317
Date Filed: 4/9/2025 1:57:06 PM

Entity Name and Mailing Address:
Entity Name:

Secretary of State is:
Address

The fite number of this entity on the records of the Idaho

TRADITION CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC
0000463117

8454 BROOKHAVEN PL
MIDDLETON, ID 83644-5276

Entity Details:
Entity Status

Active-EXxisting

This entity is organized under the laws of: IDAHO
If applicable, the old file number of this entity on the records of W152297
the Idaho Secretary of State was:
The registered agent on record is:
Registered Agent SPENCER KOFOED
Registered Agent

Physical Address

8454 BROOKHAVEN PL
MIDDLETON, ID 83644

Mailing Address

Limited Liability Company Managers and Members

Name Title Business Address
SPENCER KOFQED Manager 8454 BROOKHAVEN PL
MIDDLETON, ID 83644
SPENCER W KOFOED Manager 8454 BROOKHAVEN PL.
MIDDLETON, 1D 83644

Job Title: President

The annual report must be signed by an authorized signer of the entity.

Spencer Kofoed 04/09/2025
Sign Here Date
Page 1 ol Page 1 of 1
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STATE OF IDAHO
Office of the secretary of state, Phil McGrane
CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY
Idaho Secretary of State

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0080

(208) 334-2301

Filing Fee: $100.00

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0005947087
Date Filed: 10/22/2024 5:57:14 AM

Certificate of Organization Limited Liability Company
Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (see  Standard (filing fee $100)
descriptions below)

1. Limited Liability Company Name
Type of Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Company
Entity name Austin Acres LLC

2. The complete street address of the principat office is:

C BZ207/77/0T €HARE-9CANH
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STATE OF IDAHO

LIABILITY COMPANY
Idaho Secretary of State

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0080

(208) 334-2301

Filing Fee: $100.00

Office of the secretary of state, Phil McGrane
CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED

0005947087

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0005947087
Date Filed: 10/22/2024 5:57:14 AM

Certificate of Organizalion Limited Liability Company
Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (see
descriptions below)

Standard (filing fee $100)

1. Limited Liability Company Name
Type of Limited Liability Company

Limited Liability Company

Entity name Austin Acres LLC
2. The complete street address of the principat office is:
Principal Office Address 10230 PURPLE SAGE RD

MIDDLETON, ID 83644

3. The mailing address of the principal office is:
Mailing Address

10230 PURPLE SAGE RD
MIDDLETON, ID 83644-5200

4. Registered Agent Name and Address
Registered Agent

Joseph Austin
Registered Agent

Physical Address

10230 PURPLE SAGE RD
MIDDLETON, 1D 83644
Mailing Address

10230 PURPLE SAGE RD
MIDDLETON, ID 83644

E | affirm that the registered agent appointed has consented to serve as registered agent for this entity.

5. Governors

Name

Address

Joseph Austin

10230 PURPLE SAGE RD
MIDDLETON, 1D 83644

Signature of Organizer:

Joseph Austin

10/22/2024

Sign Here

Date

1 ofl
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Canyon County Development Services

111 N. 11th Ave. Room 310, Caldwell, ID 83605
(208) 454-7458

Building Divsn Email: buildinginfo@canyoncounty.id.gov Planning Divsn Email: zoninginfo@canyoncounty.id.gov

Receipt Number: 85846 Date: 7/15/2025

Date Created: 7/15/2025 Receipt Type: Normal Receipt Status: Active
Customer's Name: Jay S Gibbons

Comments: PH2016-61-MOD
Site Address: 0 GOODSON RD, Caldwell ID 83607 / Parcel Number: 37887100 0

CHARGES
Item Being Paid For: Application Number: Amount Paid: Prevs Pymnts: Unpaid Amnt:
Planning - Development Agreement PH2016-61-MOD $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Modification
Planning - Notification - Public Hearing PH2016-61-MOD $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Level Cases (2 Hearings)
Planning - Case Mapping (Fee Per Case PH2016-61-MOD $50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Set)
Sub Total: $1,150.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
| Total Charges:  $1,150.00 |
PAYMENTS
Type of Payment: Check/Ref Number: Amount:
Check 1210 $1,150.00
| Total Payments:  $1,150.00
ADJUSTMENTS

| Receipt Balance: $0.00 |

Issued By: lostyn Page 1 of 1



